UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
GOOGLE LLC Petitioner
v.
WAG ACQUISITION, L.L.C., Patent Owner
IPR2022-01413
U.S. Patent No. 9,762,636 B2 Issue Date: September 12, 2017

Title: STREAMING MEDIA DELIVERY SYSTEM

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Google LLC, hereby appoints the following registered practitioners as its attorneys to act on its behalf in all matters associated with the petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 9,762,636 B2, with full power to appoint an associate agent and to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection therewith:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Eamonn Gardner (Reg. No. 63,322)	Orion Armon (Reg. No. 65,421)
egardner@cooley.com	oarmon@cooley.com
COOLEY LLP	COOLEY LLP
ATTN: Patent Group	ATTN: Patent Group
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Suite 700	Suite 700
Washington D.C. 20004	Washington D.C. 20004
Tel: (858) 550-6086	Tel: (720) 566-4119
Fax: (720) 566-4099	Fax: (720) 566-4099
	Joseph Drayton Pro hac vice (application
	to be filed)
	jdrayton@cooley.com
	COOLEY LLP
	ATTN: Patent Group
	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
	Suite 700
	Washington D.C. 20004
	Tel: (212) 479-6539
	Fax: (212) 479-6275
	Sravan Tumuluri Pro hac vice
	(application to be filed)
	stumuluri@cooley.com
	COOLEY LLP
	ATTN: Patent Group
	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
	Suite 700



LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
	Washington D.C. 20004 Tel: (202) 776-2998 Fax: (202) 842-7899

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Google LLC.

BY:

NAME: Jennifer Polse

TITLE: Director, Litigation

DATE: August 12, 2022



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. Sections 42.6 and 42.105, that a complete copy of the attached **PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY** is being served via Federal Express on August 12, 2022, the same day as the filing of the above-identified document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office/Patent Trial and Appeal Board, upon the PO by serving the correspondence address of record with the USPTO as follows:

ERNEST D. BUFF AND ASSOCIATES LLC 231 SOMERVILLE ROAD BEDMINSTER NJ 07921

And, via Federal Express upon counsel of record for the PO in the litigation pending before the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Texas entitled *WAG Acquisition, LLC. v. Google LLC*, No. 6:21-cv-00816 (W.D. Tex.) as follows:

Ronald Abramson Liston Abramson, LLP 405 Lexington Ave, 46th Floor New York, NY 10174 T: 212.257.1630 Ron.abramson@listonabramson.com

DATED: August 12, 2022

/ Eamonn Gardner/
Eamonn Gardner
Reg. No. 63,322
egardner@cooley.com
COOLEY LLP
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Suite 700
Washington D.C. 20004
Tel: (858) 550-6086

